3cc
GUARDIAN MEDIUM
PRESSURE
The standard range represents the basic models to
cover pressure applications for settings of between
0.2 and 19 bar (3 to 270 PSI). Dual microswitch and
adjustable differential options are available as detailed
overleaf.

SEE RANGE
TABLE
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
PROCESS ENTRY ORIENTATION
S = STRAIGHT ENTRY - BOTTOM
A = ANGLED ENTRY - SIDE
WETTED PARTS
S = 316 ST. ST.
M = MONEL
ANODISED
ALUMINIUM
CASE AS
STANDARD
IF ST. STEEL
REQUIRED
PREFIX “S”
MICROSWITCH OPTIONS
01 = SINGLE SWITCH
02 = DUAL SWITCHES
03 = USE 01
04 = USE 02
05 = SINGLE FOR Exia
06 = DUAL FOR Exia
ADJUSTABLE DEADBAND
07 = SINGLE SWITCH - STANDARD
08 = SINGLE SWITCH - USE FOR Exia
09* = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET RISING)
0A* = MANUAL AND AUTO (RESET FALLING)
E = 2”
STANDPIPE
BRACKET
X = STD
N =
OPTIONAL
MOUNTING
BRACKET
0C* = MANUAL (RESET RISING)
0D* = MANUAL (RESET FALLING)
0E* = DUAL HIGH CURRENT DC
0M* = SINGLE HIGH CURRENT
        DC SWITCHING
*Change 0 to E for Exia approval
PROCESS CONNECTION TYPE
P11: 10 - STANDARD FEMALE
P12: 22 = 1/2” BSP.P MALE
        24 = 1/2” NPT MALE
       61 = 1” BSP.P MALE
FLUSH DIAPHRAGM ONLY
AVAILABLE ON 1.2 - 12.4 BAR
WITH MAX OF 16 BAR
N = STANDARD
      ADJUSTER
A = SECONDARY
      ADJUSTER
(FOR ADJUSTABLE
DEADBAND)
PROCESS ENTRY SIZE
FOR P1100
1 = 1/4” BSP.P FEMALE
2 = 1/4” NPT. FEMALE
5 = 1/2” BSP.P FEMALE
6 = 1/2” NPT. FEMALE
FOR P12 (MALE) USE = 1
EXAMPLE. Dual microswitches - if switch 1 is set at 10 Bar on a 4 - 12 Bar range switch 2 can be set at the same pressure or
between 10.2 and 12.0 Bar with standard adjuster and between 10.7 and 14.5 bar with secondary adjuster. With the second-
ary adjuster fitted microswitches cannot be set together.
Note: 1) Lowest set point is always switch 1 on dual set point switches. 2) Adjustable deadband mechanism actuates on falling
settings, therefore reset on rising pressure.
ADJUSTABLE DEADBAND
SWITCHING LIMITS
DUAL MICROSWITCH
ADJUSTMENT LIMITS
MAXIMUM